
126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

12306BU
3x6mm Steel Button 
Head Screw

126308BU
3x8mm Steel Button 
Head Screw

503279
E4 3.1x6.5x0.9mm 
Nylon Washer

116219
3x6x2mm Alum. Washer

00

01

126306BU

02

503115

503253

503115
126306BU

126308

503369
126308

126308BU

503218

503268

126308BU

503271

126308

503206
503337(3.1x6x0.9)

(3.1x6x0.9)

503206
503279

126308

503120

503206

503311

503306

503260

503311

503269
116219

503206

503259
503279



00

03

503358

04

503222

152003

503222

152003
116240

503344

503222

503197

152003

152003

116240

116240
2x9.8mm Pin

152003
O-RING P6



03

05

126308BU

06

503353

503163

126306BU

150508

503273-1
503353

150814

503370

503372

503361
503371

150814

503353

126306BU

150508

111007ST
K2153

126320BU

503389

150508
5x8x2.5mm Bearing

126306BU
3x6mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

126308BU
3x8mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

150814
8x14x4mm Bearing

126320BU
3X20mm 
Button Head Screw 

503373



126306
3x6mm Steel FH Screw

122505BU
3x6mm Steel FH Screw

126310BU
3x10mm 
Button Head Screw 

116240
2x9.8mm Pin

00

07

08

126318HBU
3X18mm 
Button Head Screw 
(Half Thread)

126306
126306

151218

K2135-1

122505BU

K2135-2

K2135-1

K2135
(35T)

151218

126306

126310BU



126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

126308BU
3x8mm Steel Button 
Head Screw

126403S
4x3mm Set Screws

00

FRONT

FRONT

09

10

503196

503376

126308

126308BU

503196

126403S

126308BU



126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

126318C
3x18mm Cap Screw

130116
3.2x8x0.7 Washer

126318HBU
3X18mm 
Button Head Screw 
(Half Thread)

00

REAR

REAR

11

12

503205

503205

126318C

151218

130116

503205

503205

503301

503301

503155

503301

130116
151218

126308

503224

503377



116226
3.1x4.8x0.5mm Shim

126304BU
3x4mm BH Screw

126318HBU
3X18mm 
Button Head Screw 
(Half Thread)

126318HBU
3X18mm 
Button Head Screw 
(Half Thread)

150306F
3x6x2.5mm 
Flanged Bearing

126310BU
3x10mm 
Button Head Screw 

126306BU
3x6mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

00

13

14

126304BU

126306BU

126306BU

126310BU

503392

116226

503378

503381

150306F

503379

503380

126314
126403S

503196
126308

126310BU



150508
5x8x2.5mm Bearing

126308BU
3x8mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

126306
3x6mm Steel FH Screw

116209
3x4.8x0.3mm Shim

126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

00

15

16

126308

503382

150508

503383

150508

503388

150306
116209

503384

150508

503383

150508
503388

150306 116209

126306126306

126308BU

FRONT

FRONT



16.9mm

11.9mm

116240
2x9.8mm Pin

130121
6.2x12x0.15mm Washer

151015
5x10x4mm Bearing

116227
E-clip 2.0

FRONT

FRONT

00

17

18

503139

116133BK503138

503338

116240

503214 116240

503336

503338
151015

130121

503346

503301

503252

116132BK

503130

503337

116227

503139

503213

503121

503117

503117



19.2mm

00

19

503303

20

116240

151015

503152

151015

130121
116240

503301

503311

503279

1163035

503265

503139

503117

116133BK

503117

503139

REAR

REAR

116240
2x9.8mm Pin

130121
6.2x12x0.15mm Washer

126303S
E4 MF Alum. Belt 
Tensioner w/bearing

151015
5x10x4mm Bearing



116227
E-clip 2.0 

126306BU
3x6mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

12

21

503387-2

22

23

115033

503181

503387-1

503387-4
503387-3

503180

503387

503183O

K6310-300

#3
00

503180

115029

115029

126308BU

126308BU

FRONT

REAR



126308BU
3x8mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

126306BU
3x6mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

00

24
111120

25

503307

503307

111120

503145 503307

111120

503145

126306BU

503385

503312

126308BU

11007F

503386

126308BU

126308

503306

503145



126306
3x6mm Steel FH Screw

126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

00

26

27

503341

126306

111120

503301
503301

503301

126308

503340



71.5mm

503154
E4 3.1x6x0.9mm 
Alum. Washer

126306BU
3x6mm 
Steel Button Head Screw

126308
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw

K1005
Special 3mm 
Servo Holding Screw

00

28

126306BU

29

503154

503275
503313

K1005

503345

503140

503117

503140

503117

126308



00

30

503301

31

111160BK

503390

503301

111160BK

503392



126306
3x6mm Steel FH Screw

00

32 503391

33

Hard

Soft

Median

Hard

Soft

Median

126306



Shim:_____mm Shim:_____mm

Shim:_____mm

Shim:_____mm

Shim:_____mm

Shim:_____mm

Front Diff
Spool
Ball
One Way

Camber:
Caster:

Toe:

Rear Diff
Spool
Ball

Soft
Mid
Hard

Soft
Mid

Hard

Camber:
Toe:



1/10 Electric Touring Car  (Drift Spec)

503373
503376
503377
503378
503379
503380
503381
503382
503383
503384
503385
503386
503387
503387-1
503387-2
503387-3
503387-4
503388
503389
503390
503391
503392
111007F
111007ST
111120
111160BK
115029
115033
116132BK
116133BK
116209
116219
116226
116227
116240
122505BU
126303S
126304BU
126306
126306BU
126306S
126308
126308BU
126310BU
126314BU
126318C
126320BU
126403S
130116
130121
130122
150306F
150508
150814
151218
152003
K1005
K2135
K2153
K6310-300

503115
503117
503120
503121
503130
503138
503139
503140
503145
503154
503155
503163
503180
503181
503183O
503194
503196
503197
503205
503206
503213
503214
503218
503222
503224
503252
503253
503259
503260
503265
503268
503269
503271
503273-1
503275
503279
503287
503301
503301-1
503303
503306
503307
503311
503312
503313
503336
503337
503338
503340
503341
503344
503345
503346
503353
503358
503361
503369
503370
503371
503372

E4 Front Rear Hinge Pin Mount Set
E4 5x4mm Ball Stud (6)
E4 Hinge Pin Mont Nylon Ball Cap (6)
E4 Short Ball Cup (6)
E4 Front Lower Outer Hinge Pin (2)
E4 5x7mm Ball Stud (6)
E4 Caster Block Ball Cup (4)
E4 Long Ball Cup (6)
E4 Bumper Post Set
E4 3.1x6x0.9mm Alum. Washer (4)
E4 Ball Diff Pulley 35T
E4 Spur Gear 110T
E4 Shock Spring Mount & Ball Cup (4)
E4 Shock Bladder (4)
E4 Shock Spring (2)
E4 Shock Body Hardware Set (2)
E4 Lightweight Front Bulkhead Upper Mount
E4 Nylon 17T Side Pulley (2)
E4 Rear Lightweight Ball Diff Outdrive Set
E4 Hinge Pin Ball(POM)(4)
E4 New Caster Block Ball Stud (4)
E4 Caster Block Lower Screw (4)
E4 Lightweight Rear Front Hinge Pin Mount
E4 Nylon 18T Center Pulley (2)
E4 Lightweight Rear Bulkhead Upper Mount
E4 3.1x6.5x3mm Nylon Washer (6)
E4 Front Nylon Bulkhead Set
E4 Front Lower Inner Hinge Pin (2)
E4 Lower Nylon Hinge Pin Mount 1.5 Degree
E4 Rear Lower Outer Hinge Pin (2)
E4 Rear Nylon Bulkhead Set
E4 Rear Lower Inner Hinge Pin (2)
E4 Lower Nylon Hinge Pin Mount 2.5 Degree
E4 Spur Gear HolderPin 
E4 Servo Mount
E4 3.1x6.5x0.9mm Nylon Washer (4)
E4 Shock Shaft & Piston Set (E-Clip)
E4 Drift Car Nylon Accessories
E4 Rear Body Post (65mm)(2pcs)
E4 Alum. Front/Rear CVA Shaft (2)
E4 Drift Bumper Set (F/R)
E4 Drift Car 6mm Front Body Post(2)
E4 Rear Lower Arm Set
E4 Foam Bumper
Servo Arm (Futaba) (2) 
E4 Lightweight Caster Block Set (6 degree)
E4 Front Lower Arm Set
E4 CVD for Large Steering Angle (2)
E4 MF Battery Cover Post (4)
E4 MF Battery Cover (2)
E4 MF Middle Shaft
E4 MF Steering Linkage (3x92mm) (2)
E4 MF Steering Block(2)
E4 MF Spur Gear Holder 
E4 MF Upper Shaft
E4 MF Front Belt-198mm
E4 MF Carbon Chassis-2.5mm
E4 MF Alum. 7075 Motor Plate (Right)
E4 MF Alum. 7075 Motor Plate (Left)
E4D MF Middle Belt-102mm

E4 MF Upper Plate Support
E4 MF Carbon Front Shock Tower-3mm 
E4 MF Carbon Rear Shock Tower-3mm 
E4 MF Carbon Upper Plate-2.5mm
E4 MF Bearing Blocks
E4 MF Radio Plate Support Blocks-Front
E4 MF Radio Plate Support Blocks-Rear(2)
E4 MF Alum. Linkage Stiffener Set 
E4 MF Alum. Steering Arm Set (L&R)
E4 MF Steering Linkage Plate
E4 MF Carbon Upper Bumper-2.5mm
E4 MF Alum. Bumper Rod 
E4 MF Shock Absorber Set
E4 MF Shock Upper Cap
E4 MF Shock Shaft and Piston(2)
E4 MF Shock Body
E4 MF Shock O-Ring and Washer Set (2)
E4 MF Steering Post (2)
E4 MF Long Belt-507mm
E4 Mounted Drift Tire 45 Degree (5 Spoke, Orange)(4 pcs)
E4 MF Chassis Stiffener (2)
E4 MF Antenna Mount
3mm Flat Locknut (10)  
3mm Steel Locknut (10)  
R6 R-clip (10) 
4mm Special Wheel Lock Nut-Black (4)
4x12mm Ball Stud(6)
5.8mm Hex Socket Steel Ball-Long Neck (6)
3x20mm Adjustable Rod (2)-BK
3x30mm Adjustable Rod (2)-BK
3x4.8x0.15mm (5) & 3x4.8x0.3mm Shim (5)  
3x6x2mm Alum. Washer (6)
3.1x4.8x0.5mm Shim (10)
E-clip 2.0 (10) 
2x9.8mm Pin (10)
2.5x5mm BH Screw(10)
3x3mm Set Screws (6)
3x4mm BH Screw(10)
3x6mm Steel FH Screw (6)
3x6mm Steel Button Head Screw (6)
3x6mm Set Screws (6)
3x8mm Steel F.H. Screw (6)
3x8mm Steel Button Head Screw (6)
3x10mm Button Head Screw (6)
3x14mm Button Head Screw (6)
3x18mm Cap Screw (6)
3X20mm Button Head Screw (6)
4x3mm Set Screws (6)
3.2x8x0.7 Washer (10)
6.2x12x0.15mm Washer (10)
3x6x0.5mm Washer (10)
3x6x2.5mm Flanged Bearing (2)
5x8x2.5mm Bearing (2)
8x14x4mm Bearing (2)  
12x18x4mm Bearing (4)
O-RING P6(10)
Special 3mm Servo Holding Screw (5)
E4 Front Oneway/Solid Axle Set (35T Pulley)
E4 MF Alum. Belt Tensioner w/bearing
Shock Oil 70ml/2.5oz #300

19


